A10581.40	10,009109
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOF 02 - 26	0 100.9. DEPKATMENT OF COMMERCEU U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
\sim 01	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RAMIN PIRZAD	Name: ACARIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, PLC
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Additional flame of conveying party(les) attached? 1es 100	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Charact Addison Booklet 1 - H
	Street Address: <u>Daedalus House</u>
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Station Road
☐ Other	City: Cambridge State: Zip: CB1 2RE Country: Great Britain
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/GB00/02100	
009/Q	ı ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph A. Walkowski, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: TRASKBRITT 230 South 500 East, #300, P.O.Box 2550	
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	20-1469
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Walkowski	
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments __ 7/2011 GMATCHEB 00000018 10009109
34 7/201 40:00 6F Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Express Mail Label No.: EL 606649943US
Date of Deposit with USPS: December 7, 2001
Person making deposit: Blake Johnson
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned RAMIN PIRZAD ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ACARIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS PLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Great Britain having a place of business at Daedalus House, Station Road, Cambridge CB1 2RE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the International Application published under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), bearing Application No. PCT/GB00/02100 and entitled "ALLERGEN DETECTION," such application and other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements, including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue applications; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application and any predecessor applications to which such application is related.

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to

PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0002 secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Date: 23/11/01

ASSIGNOR:

RAMIN PIRZAD

Residing at: 40 Nursery Gardens

St. Ives

Cambridgeshire PE27 5EB

GREAT BRITAIN

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 012594 FRAME: 0003